Großwälzlager
Large Diameter Slewing Bearings
0
500
1000
1500
2000

e
rm
G
e
w
ic
h
t
W
e
ig
h
t
DL ∅ Da Di H La Li H1 H2 n B M n1 d0 m z k · m xm b fz,norm fz, max G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [kN] [Kg]
KDH.U.30.2000.00.12 2000 30 2126 1874 72 2074 1926 63 63 60 26 24 6 344
KDH.U.30.2500.00.12 2500 30 2626 2374 72 2574 2426 63 63 72 26 24 8 451
KDH.U.30.3000.00.12 3000 30 3147 2853 72 3081 2919 63 63 72 33 30 8 599
KDH.U.40.2000.00.12 2000 40 2138 1862 90 2086 1914 81 81 60 26 24 6 435
KDH.U.40.2500.00.12 2500 40 2638 2414 90 2586 2414 81 81 72 26 24 8 602
KDH.U.40.3000.00.12 3000 40 3159 2841 90 3093 2907 81 81 72 33 30 8 829
KDH.U.40.3500.00.12 3500 40 3659 3341 90 3593 3407 81 81 80 33 30 10 971
KDH.U.50.2000.00.12 2000 50 2150 1850 108 2098 1902 99 99 72 26 24 6 625
KDH.U.50.2500.00.12 2500 50 2650 2350 108 2598 2402 99 99 72 26 24 8 797
KDH.U.50.3000.00.12 3000 50 3171 2829 108 3105 2895 99 99 80 33 30 10 1075
KDH.U.50.3500.00.12 3500 50 3671 3329 108 3605 3395 99 99 80 33 30 10 1272
KDH.A außenverzahnt · external gear
DL ∅ Da Di H La Li H1 H2 n B M n1 d0 m z k · m xm b fz,norm fz, max G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [kN] [Kg]
KDH.A.30.2000.00.12 2000 30 2181.6 1874 89 2074 1960 80 63 60 26 24 6 2148 12 179 -1.2 6 80 83.5 167 460
KDH.A.30.2500.00.12 2500 30 2699.2 2374 99 2574 2426 90 63 72 26 24 8 2660 14 190 -1.4 7 90 109.5 219 680
KDH.A.30.3000.00.12 3000 30 3228.8 2853 119 3081 2919 110 63 72 33 30 8 3184 16 199 -1.6 8 110 153 306 1054
KDH.A.40.2000.00.12 2000 40 2193.6 1862 90 2086 1914 81 81 60 26 24 6 2160 12 180 -1.2 6 81 84.5 169 548
KDH.A.40.2500.00.12 2500 40 2713.2 2362 109 2586 2414 100 81 72 26 24 8 2674 14 191 -1.4 7 100 121.7 243.5 835
KDH.A.40.3000.00.12 3000 40 3244.8 2841 129 3093 2907 120 81 72 33 30 8 3200 16 200 -1.6 8 120 167 334 1300
KDH.A.40.3500.00.12 3500 40 3758.4 3341 159 3593 3407 150 81 80 33 30 10 3708 18 206 -1.8 9 150 234.8 469.6 1854
KDH.A.50.2000.00.12 2000 50 2205.6 1850 108 2098 1902 99 99 72 26 24 6 2172 12 181 -1.2 6 80 83.5 167 693
KDH.A.50.2500.00.12 2500 50 2727.2 2350 109 2598 2402 100 99 72 26 24 8 2688 14 192 -1.4 7 100 121.7 243.4 964
KDH.A.50.3000.00.12 3000 50 3260.8 2829 129 3105 2895 120 99 80 33 30 10 3216 16 201 -1.6 8 120 167 334 1475
KDH.A.50.3500.00.12 3500 50 3758.4 3329 159 3605 3395 150 99 80 33 30 10 3708 18 206 -1.8 9 150 234.8 469.6 1986
KDH.I innenverzahnt · internal gear
DL ∅ Da Di H La Li H1 H2 n B M n1 d0 m z k · m xm b fz,norm fz, max G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [kN] [Kg]
KDH.I.30.2000.00.12 2000 30 2126 1814.4 89 2074 1926 80 63 60 26 24 6 1824 12 152 1.2 -6 80 83.5 167 456
KDH.I.30.2500.00.12 2500 30 2626 2298.8 99 2574 2426 90 63 72 26 24 8 2310 14 165 1.4 -7 90 109.5 219 648
KDH.I.30.3000.00.12 3000 30 3147 2771.2 119 3081 2019 110 63 72 33 30 8 2784 16 174 1.6 -8 110 153 306 1018
KDH.I.40.2000.00.12 2000 40 2138 1802.4 90 2086 1914 81 81 60 26 24 6 1812 12 151 1.2 -6 81 84.5 169 546
KDH.I.40.2500.00.12 2500 40 2638 2284.8 109 2586 2414 100 81 72 26 24 8 2296 14 164 1.4 -7 100 121.7 243.5 818
KDH.I.40.3000.00.12 3000 40 3159 2755.2 129 3093 2907 120 81 72 33 30 8 2768 16 173 1.6 -8 120 167 334 1259
KDH.I.40.3500.00.12 3500 40 3659 3243.6 159 3593 3407 150 81 80 33 30 10 3258 18 181 1.8 -9 150 234.8 469.6 1776
KDH.I.50.2000.00.12 2000 50 2150 1790.4 108 2098 1902 99 99 72 26 24 6 1800 12 150 1.2 -6 80 83.5 167 691
KDH.I.50.2500.00.12 2500 50 2650 2270.8 109 2598 2402 100 99 72 26 24 8 2282 14 163 1.4 -7 100 121.7 243.5 948
KDH.I.50.3000.00.12 3000 50 3171 2739.2 129 3105 2895 120 99 80 33 30 10 2752 16 172 1.6 -8 120 167 334 1434
KDH.I.50.3500.00.12 3500 50 3671 3225.6 159 3605 3395 150 99 80 33 30 10 3240 18 180 1.8 -9 150 234.8 469.6 2027
Kugeldrehverbindung einreihig / zweireihig
Ball Slewing Bearings single row / double row
11Technische Übersicht · Technical summary
KDH.U unverzahnt · no gear

e
rm
G
e
w
ic
h
t
W
e
ig
h
t
DL ∅ Da Di H La Li H1 H2 n B M n1 d0 m z k · m xm b fz,norm fz, max G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [kN] [Kg]
KDD.U.30.2000.00.12 2000 30 2161 1873 120 2109 1925 91 114 60 26 24 6 599
KDD.U.30.2500.00.12 2500 30 2661 2373 120 2609 2424 91 114 72 26 24 8 751
KDD.U.30.3000.00.12 3000 30 3188 2852 120 3122 2918 91 114 72 33 30 8 1056
KDD.U.40.2000.00.12 2000 40 2174 1861 156 2122 1913 117 150 60 26 24 6 923
KDD.U.40.2500.00.12 2500 40 2674 2361 156 2622 2413 117 150 72 26 24 8 1157
KDD.U.40.3000.00.12 3000 40 3201 2840 156 3135 2906 117 150 72 33 30 8 1589
KDD.U.40.3500.00.12 3500 40 3701 3340 156 3635 3406 117 150 80 33 30 10 1860
KDD.U.50.2000.00.12 2000 50 2192 1848 184 2140 1900 138 178 60 26 24 6 1195
KDD.U.50.2500.00.12 2500 50 2692 2348 184 2640 2400 138 178 72 26 24 8 1496
KDD.U.50.3000.00.12 3000 50 3219 2827 184 3153 2893 138 178 72 33 30 8 2032
KDD.U.50.3500.00.12 3500 50 3719 3327 184 3653 3393 138 178 80 33 30 10 2387
KDD.A außenverzahnt · external gear
DL ∅ Da Di H La Li H1 H2 n B M n1 d0 m z k · m xm b fz,norm fz, max G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [kN] [Kg]
KDD.A.30.2000.00.12 2000 30 2217.6 1873 120 2109 1925 91 114 60 26 24 6 2184 12 182 -1.2 6 91 95 190 733
KDD.A.30.2500.00.12 2500 30 2741.2 2373 129 2609 2425 100 114 72 26 24 8 2702 14 193 -1.4 7 100 121.7 243.4 1032
KDD.A.30.3000.00.12 3000 30 3276.8 2852 149 3122 2918 120 114 72 33 30 8 3232 16 202 -1.6 8 120 167 334 1581
KDD.A.40.2000.00.12 2000 40 2234.4 1861 156 2122 1913 117 150 60 26 24 6 2196 12 183 -1.2 6 90 93.9 187.8 1011
KDD.A.40.2500.00.12 2500 40 2755.2 2361 156 2622 2413 117 150 72 26 24 8 2716 14 194 -1.4 7 100 121.7 243.4 1343
KDD.A.40.3000.00.12 3000 40 3276.8 2840 159 3135 2906 120 150 72 33 30 8 3232 16 202 -1.6 8 120 167 334 1816
KDD.A.40.3500.00.12 3500 40 3794.4 3340 189 3635 3406 150 150 80 33 30 10 3744 18 208 -1.8 9 150 234 468 2483
KDD.A.50.2000.00.12 2000 50 2253.6 1848 184 2140 1900 138 178 60 26 24 6 2220 12 185 -1.2 6 100 104.3 208.6 1301
KDD.A.50.2500.00.12 2500 50 2769.2 2348 184 2640 2400 138 178 72 26 24 8 2730 14 195 -1.4 7 120 146 292 1698
KDD.A.50.3000.00.12 3000 50 3308.8 2827 186 3153 2893 140 178 72 33 30 8 3264 16 204 -1.6 8 140 194.8 389.6 2366
KDD.A.50.3500.00.12 3500 50 3812.4 3327 226 3653 3393 180 178 80 33 30 10 3762 18 209 -1.8 9 160 281.7 563.4 3174
KDD.I innenverzahnt · internal gear
DL ∅ Da Di H La Li H1 H2 n B M n1 d0 m z k · m xm b fz,norm fz, max G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [kN] [Kg]
KDD.I.30.2000.00.12 2000 30 2127 1778.4 120 2075 1891 91 114 60 26 24 6 1788 12 149 1.2 -6 91 95 190 721
KDD.I.30.2500.00.12 2500 30 2627 2270.8 129 2575 2391 100 114 72 26 24 8 2282 14 163 1.4 -7 100 121.7 243.4 960
KDD.I.30.3000.00.12 3000 30 3148 2723.2 149 3082 2878 120 114 72 33 30 8 2736 16 171 1.6 -8 120 167 334 1518
KDD.I.40.2000.00.12 2000 40 2139 1766.4 156 2087 1878 117 150 60 26 24 6 1776 12 148 1.2 -6 90 94 188 982
KDD.I.40.2500.00.12 2500 40 2639 2256.8 156 2587 2378 117 150 72 26 24 8 2268 14 162 1.4 -7 100 121.7 243.4 1260
KDD.I.40.3000.00.12 3000 40 3160 2723.2 159 3094 2865 120 150 72 33 30 8 2736 16 171 1.6 -8 120 167 334 1765
KDD.I.40.3500.00.12 3500 40 3660 3207.6 189 3594 3365 150 150 80 33 30 10 3222 18 179 1.8 -9 150 234 468 2384
KDD.I.50.2000.00.12 2000 50 2152 1742.4 184 2100 1860 138 178 60 26 24 6 1752 12 146 1.2 -6 100 104.3 208.6 1271
KDD.I.50.2500.00.12 2500 50 2652 2228.8 184 2600 2360 138 178 72 26 24 8 2240 14 160 1.4 -7 120 146 292 1649
KDD.I.50.3000.00.12 3000 50 3173 2691.2 186 3107 2847 140 178 72 33 30 8 2704 16 169 1.6 -8 140 194.8 389.6 2285
KDD.I.50.3500.00.12 3500 50 3673 3189.6 206 3607 3347 160 178 80 33 30 10 3204 18 178 1.8 -9 160 281.7 563.4 2853
Doppel-Axial-Kugeldrehverbindung
Double-Axial Ball Slewing Bearing
13Technische Übersicht · Technical summary
KDD.U unverzahnt · no gear

e
rm
G
e
w
ic
h
t
W
e
ig
h
t
DL ∅ Da Di H La Li H1 H2 n B M n1 d0 m z k · m xm b fz,norm fz, max G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [kN] [Kg]
RDD.U.30.2000.00.12 2000 25 2165 1842 147 2113 1894 118 138 60 26 24 6 932
RDD.U.30.2500.00.12 2500 25 2665 2342 147 2613 2394 118 138 72 26 24 8 1168
RDD.U.30.3000.00.12 2000 32 2179 1824 181 2127 1876 140 172 60 26 24 6 1248
RDD.U.40.2000.00.12 2500 32 2679 2324 181 2627 2376 140 172 72 26 24 8 1566
RDD.U.40.2500.00.12 3000 32 3206 2803 181 3140 2869 140 172 72 33 30 8 2115
RDD.U.40.3000.00.12 2500 40 2715 2284 219 2649 2350 170 210 60 33 30 6 2293
RDD.U.40.3500.00.12 3000 40 3250 2784 219 3149 2850 170 210 72 33 30 8 2754
RDD.U.50.2000.00.12 3500 40 3743 3266 219 3665 3344 170 210 80 39 36 10 3515
RDD.U.50.2500.00.12 2500 45 2720 2278 228 2654 2344 179 219 60 33 30 6 2455
RDD.U.50.3000.00.12 3000 45 3220 2778 228 3154 2844 179 219 72 33 30 8 2937
RDD.U.50.3500.00.12 3500 45 3748 3260 228 3670 3338 179 219 80 39 36 10 3744
RDD.A außenverzahnt · external gear
DL ∅ Da Di H La Li H1 H2 n B M n1 d0 m z k · m xm b fz,norm fz, max G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [kN] [Kg]
RDD.A.30.2000.00.12 2000 25 2229.6 1842 147 2113 1894 118 138 60 26 24 6 2196 12 183 -1.2 6 90 93.9 187.8 1036
RDD.A.30.2500.00.12 2500 25 2741.2 2342 149 2613 2394 120 138 72 26 24 8 2702 14 193 -1.4 7 120 146 292 1368
RDD.A.30.3000.00.12 2000 32 2241.6 1824 181 2127 1876 140 172 60 26 24 6 2208 12 184 -1.2 6 90 93.9 187.8 1351
RDD.A.40.2000.00.12 2500 32 2755.2 2324 181 2527 2376 140 172 72 26 24 8 2716 14 194 -1.4 7 120 146 292 1766
RDD.A.40.2500.00.12 3000 32 3292.8 2803 181 3140 2869 140 172 72 33 30 8 3248 16 203 -1.6 8 140 194.8 389.6 2421
RDD.A.40.3000.00.12 2500 40 2783.2 2284 219 2649 2350 170 210 60 33 30 6 2744 14 196 -1.4 7 120 146 292 2460
RDD.A.40.3500.00.12 3000 40 3292.8 2784 219 3149 2850 170 210 72 33 30 8 3248 16 203 -1.6 8 140 194.7 389.4 3014
RDD.A.50.2000.00.12 3500 40 3812.4 3284 219 3649 3350 170 210 80 39 36 10 3762 18 209 -1.8 9 160 250.4 500.8 3736
RDD.A.50.2500.00.12 2500 45 2796.8 2278 228 2654 2344 179 219 60 33 30 6 2752 16 172 -1.6 8 140 194.8 389.6 2661
RDD.A.50.3000.00.12 3000 45 3308.4 2778 228 3154 2844 179 219 72 33 30 8 3258 18 181 -1.8 9 160 250.4 500.8 3277
RDD.A.50.3500.00.12 3500 45 3856 3260 229 3670 3338 180 219 80 39 36 10 3800 20 190 -2 10 180 313 626 4324
RDD.I innenverzahnt · internal gear
DL ∅ Da Di H La Li H1 H2 n B M n1 d0 m z k · m xm b fz,norm fz, max G
[mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [kN] [kN] [Kg]
RDD.I.30.2000.00.12 2000 25 2158 1778.4 147 2106 1887 118 138 60 26 24 6 1788 12 149 1.2 -6 90 93.9 187.8 1005
RDD.I.30.2500.00.12 2500 25 2658 2256.8 149 2606 2387 120 138 72 26 24 8 2268 14 162 1.4 -7 120 146 292 1356
RDD.I.30.3000.00.12 2000 32 2176 1766.4 181 2124 1873 140 172 60 26 24 6 1776 12 148 1.2 -6 90 93.9 187.8 1325
RDD.I.40.2000.00.12 2500 32 2676 2242.8 181 2624 2373 140 172 72 26 24 8 2254 14 161 1.4 -7 120 146 292 1763
RDD.I.40.2500.00.12 3000 32 3197 2707.2 181 3131 2860 140 172 72 33 30 8 2720 16 170 1.6 -8 140 194.8 389.6 2397
RDD.I.40.3000.00.12 2500 40 2716 2214.4 219 2650 2351 170 210 60 33 30 6 2226 14 159 1.4 -7 120 146 292 2480
RDD.I.40.3500.00.12 3000 40 3216 2707.2 219 3150 2851 170 210 72 33 30 8 2720 16 170 1.6 -8 140 194.8 389.6 3016
RDD.I.50.2000.00.12 3500 40 3734 3171.6 219 3656 3335 170 210 80 39 36 10 3186 18 177 1.8 -9 160 250.4 500.8 3869
RDD.I.50.2500.00.12 2500 45 2722 2195.2 228 2656 2346 179 219 60 33 30 6 2208 16 138 1.6 -8 140 194.8 389.6 2706
RDD.I.50.3000.00.12 3000 45 3222 2685.6 228 3156 2846 179 219 72 33 30 8 2700 18 150 1.8 -9 160 250.4 500.8 3309
RDD.I.50.3500.00.12 3500 45 3740 3144 229 3662 3330 180 219 80 39 36 10 3160 20 158 2 -10 180 313 626 4282
Dreireihige Rollendrehverbindung
Three-Row Roller Slewing Bearing
15Technische Übersicht · Technical summary
RDD.U unverzahnt · no gear